

डेडीकेटेड फ्रेंट कोरीडोर कॉपॅरिशन ऑफ़ इंडिया लि.

भारत सरकार (रेल मंत्रालय) का उपक्रम

Dedicated Freight Corridor Corporation of India Limited

A Govt. of India (Ministry of Railways) Enterprise

No. 2020/HQ/Admin/RTI-773

New Delhi: 13.11.2020

Sh. Sanjay Gauri
CPIO & JDPG
Registration & Co-ordination,
Ministry of Railways
RTI Cell, Room No.-5(GF)
Railway Board, Rail Bhawan,
New Delhi-110001

Subject: Transfer of online RTI application of Ms. Aditi, for providing information w.r.t. Original Application received under the RTI Act.2005 (Reg.

No.DFCCL/R/T/20/00037).

Reference: RTI application dated 16.10.2020, transferred from Central Railway and received in this office through DOPT.

RTI application of Ms. Aditi, R/o Ghaziabad is transferred by CPIO/Central Railway to CPIO/ DFCCIL to provide information to the applicant on Point No. 6. However, on perusal of above RTI application, it is found that information sought by the applicant vide Point No. 6 is not concerning to DFCCIL. As such, the above RTI application of Ms. Aditi is transferred to Ministry of Railways to provide information to the applicant directly, who seems to be primary custodian of the information.

DA: 1. RTI application

(S.K. Roy) Dy. G.M/Admn.(PIO)

E-mail: skroy@dfcc.co.in 011-23454707

Copy to:

(1) Ms. Aditi 67, Radha Puri, Hapur, Ghaziabad-245101 (UP) : For kind Information and follow up with the above office for point no. 6.

(2) CPIO/Central Railway

: For kind information w.r.to RTI application Reference No. CRAIL/R/T/20/00458/1.